



\$~R-14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ W.P.(C) 3083/2003 & CM Nos. 13453/2004, 13454/2004, 3769/2005
6331/2006 & 2862/10

M/S.THERMOKING

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

P.O.& RASHTRIYA GEN.MAZ.UNION

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.05.2015

No one is present on behalf of the parties.

Even on the last date i.e. 1st May, 2015, no one had put in appearance on behalf of the parties.

It seems that the parties are no more interested in pursuing the proceedings in the present writ petition.

Dismissed in default.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 07, 2015

sapna