



2026:DHC:2443

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3083/2003

M/S.THERMOKING Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ashim Vachher and
Mr.Abhimanyu Singh, advocates

versus

P.O.& OTHERS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.05.2015**

C.M.No.9282/2015 (for restoration)

On the applicant/petitioner taking necessary steps within 15 days, issue notice to the non-applicants/respondents by ordinary process, registered A/D cover and through approved courier as well as through their counsels, returnable on 06.07.2015.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 22, 2015

rb