



2026:DHC:2443

\$~R-47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3083/2003

M/S.THERMOKING

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

P.O.& RASHTRIYA GEN.MAZ.UNION

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **06.07.2017**

Costs imposed vide order dated 6.7.2015 are indicated to have been deposited and copy of receipt has been placed on record. LCR has been received.

Rule is indicated to have been issued on 2.11.2010. Written synopsis not exceeding five pages be filed by either side along with copies of judicial proceedings sought to be relied upon before the next date of hearing.

Re-list for final hearing on 11th October, 2017.

Intimation be sent to counsel for the petitioner and to counsel for respondents No.2 to 12 to the effect that the matter is fixed for final hearing.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 06, 2017

mw