



2026:DHC:2443

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3083/2003

M/S.THERMOKING Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vaibhav Dabas, Adv.

versus

P.O.& RASHTRIYA GEN.MAZ.UNION Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **20.01.2020**

None appears for the respondent despite passover. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Issue Court notice to Mr.Umesh Sharma and Ms.Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocates, who had on 03.04.2006 filed an application for directions on behalf of the respondent, returnable on 24.03.2020.

/ **REKHA PALLI, J**

JANUARY 20, 2020

gm