



2025.04.24.22.23

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3083/2003 CM APPL. 13453/2004 CM APPL. 13454/2004
CM APPL. 3769/2005 CM APPL. 6331/2006 CM APPL. 2862/2010
M/S.THERMOKINGPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Lakra, Ms. Saiba M.
Rajpal, Advocates.

versus

P.O.& RASHTRIYA GEN.MAZ.UNIONRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

1. Counsel for petitioner appears.
2. No one appears on behalf of respondent.
3. The matter is already listed on 01st August 2025. The same will be taken up as part of *old/targeted* cases on that date.
4. Submissions of not more than five pages, on behalf of the parties, synopsisizing their contentions, with reference of relevant PDF page numbers of the Court file, along with list of citations, on which they wish to rely upon, to be filed at least a week before the next date of hearing, after exchanging copies *inter se* counsel.
5. List on 01st August 2025.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 13, 2025/RK/na